Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) RECORD.  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	7 - 21 - 2001 PARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademark
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PolyMedica Pharmaceuticals (Puerto Rico), Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State - Massachusetts Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: PolyMedica Pharmaceuticals Internal (Puerto Rico), Inc. Address:  Street Address: 8881 Liberty Lane Port St. Lucie State: FL Zip: 34952  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  X Other Change of Address  Execution Date: November 22, 2002  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Massachusetts  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 586,347  ttached Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:_Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein,	
Internal Address: Cohen & Pokotilow, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1635 Market Street	8. Deposit account number:
Seven Penn Center, 12th Floor  City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-2212	03-0075 (Duplicate of this Cover Sheet Is enclosed)
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	lla H Duil APRIL 16, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0806

FEDE	MT IDE	MITTEL	MOTA
NO. 4	3-175	385	

Fcc: \$100.00

Examiner

### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

### AMENDED FOREIGN CORPORATION CERTIFICATE (General Laws, Chapter 181, Section 4)

Name Approved

P.C.

We, Warren K. Trowbridge	, *President ##########
and Kuldeep Hajela , *Clcrk /KANANAGOO	ON CASH DEPOSIT OF THE PARTY.
PolyMedica Pharmaceuticals (Puerto Rico), Inc.	f
(Exact name of corporation)	
in compliance with the provisions of General Laws, Chapter 181, Section 4, certify	that:
1. The name of the corporation has been changed to:	
2. The location of its principal office has been changed to:	
8881 Liberty Lane, Port St. Lucie FL 34952	
3. The location of its local office in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts has been	changed to:
4. The activities of the corporation within the Commonwealth of Massachuseus ha	rve been changed to:
5. The date of the corporation's fiscal year end has been changed to:	. 25 € 00 03 € 03 €
6. The name and street address of the resident agent of the corporation in the Con	nmonwealth of Massachuketts
is: CT Corporation, 101 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110	ONLY PORTE
7. The jurisdiction under the laws of which the corporation is organized or govern	ned has been changed to:
8. Other: President: Warren K. Trowbridge, 8881 Liberty Land Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary: Kuldeep Haje Signed Under the Period Res of November of March 1988 And 1989 (November 1988)	e, Port St. Lucie FL 349! ela, 8881 Liberty Lane 
<u>afa</u>	_, "President / Histor President,
Une dup Day ?c. Clerk > Clerk	
*Delote the inapplicable words.	

Note: If this amendment involves a change of name or jurisdiction, a certificate of such change issued by an officer or agency property authorized in the state or country in which such foreign corporation is organized must be attached to this amended certificate, if such certificate is in a language other than English, a translation thereof under the oath of the translator must be attached.

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0807

#### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

# AMENDED FOREIGN CORPORATION CERTIFICATE (General Laws, Chapter 181, Section 4)

I hereby approve the within Amended Foreign	Corporation Certificate
and, the filing fee in the amount of \$	having been
paid, said certificate is deemed to have been file	ed with me this
day of 19	

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

## TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

name C. Gillian' Have and	DOTT LAP
60 State Street	
Boston, NA 02110	
_	•
Telephone: 617_526_6000	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0808

**RECORDED: 04/16/2004**